

Cr. Misc – 163 of 2026

Present: - Susangeet Kumar Das (WB00973)

Order No. 02

Dt. 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application .
Ld. PP is present .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . Prayer is considere and allowed .

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India .

Ld. ADJ , FTC , Bankura is in charge of this court and only extremely urgent matters can be taken up for hearing in this emergency situation .

To **10.03.2026** for hearing of the bail application .

Sessions Judge , Bankura