

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Present : Susangeet Kumar Das (WB00973),
District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura

Reg. no. Criminal Misc Application 163/2026

CNR no. WBBK01-000450-2026

Filing No. Cr. Misc 290/2026

Order No. 04

17.03.2026

The application u/s 482 of B.N.S.S. filed on behalf of the petitioners/accused, namely, 1. Jahir Alam Sekh, 2. Jiyauddin Sekh, 3. Rijya Sekh @ Rijya Bibi, 4. Sonia Khatun, 5. Nur Alam Sekh, 6. Sukur Ali Tarajdar @ Asraful Tarafdar and 7. Najima Bibi @ Najima Sekh in connection with Sonamukhi P.S. Case No. 55/2026 dt. 17.02.2026 u/s 85/109(1)/316(2) of B.N.S. is taken up for hearing.

TCR is received. C.D. is also produced.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioners/accused filed certain documents regarding medical condition of the petitioner no. 1 (Jahir Alam Sekh) by firisti and prays for time today.

Let a copy of this documents along with order be sent to the I.O. for verification and report, without fail, by 23.03.2026 regarding genuineness of such documents, the physical condition of this petitioner (Jahir Alam Sekh) at the time of commission of alleged crime.

Return CD and call for CD along with report.

Fix **23.03.2026** for hearing of the bail petition.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Das

District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Bankura

Sd/- S. K. Das

District & Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Bankura